
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 
STARRED QUESTION NO.✝*16 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.07.2025 
 

Appointment of Employees from the Reserved Categories 
 

✝*16.SHRI DEVESH SHAKYA: 
 

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 

(a) whether the employees belonging to Other Backward Classes (OBCs), 
Scheduled Castes (SCs) and Scheduled Tribes (STs) categories are appointed at 
various bodies under the Ministry such as Attached Offices, Subordinate Offices, 
Deemed Universities, Central Institutions, Autonomous Bodies, Museums, Regional 
Cultural Centres, Libraries etc; 
 

(b) if so, details thereof during the last three years and the current year, year, 
category and institution-wise; 
 

(c) the details of the number of employees from the said categories employed at 
Group-A/senior posts such as Director, Professor, General Manager, Deputy Director, 
etc., institution-wise; and 
 

(d) the details of the measures taken by the Government to increase the 
opportunities for training, promotion and representation of the said categories of 
employees? 
 
 

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE AND TOURISM 
(SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT) 

 

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 
 

******* 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) IN RESPECT OF LOK 
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.✝*16FOR REPLY ON 21.07.2025 RAISED BY SHRI 
DEVESH SHAKYA, HON’BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING ‘APPOINTMENT 
OF EMPLOYEES FROM THE RESERVED CATEGORIES’. 
 
 

(a) to (d):  Yes, Sir. Government of India issues instructions, from time to time, regarding 
representation, promotion and training of employees including reserved categories’ 
employees.As per the reservation policy of the Government of India, reservation in services is 
applicable up to the lowest rung of Group A posts. Reservation is not applicable for promotion 
from Group A posts to Group A posts. The details of appointments made during the last three 
years and the current year, year, category and institution-wise at various bodies under the 
Ministry,and the details of the number of employees from the OBC, SC & ST categories 
employed at Group-A/senior posts institution-wise are given at Annexure-I. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

ANNEXURE-I 
 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) IN RESPECT OF LOK SABHA 
STARRED QUESTION NO.✝*16 FOR REPLY ON 21.07.2025 REGARDING ‘APPOINTMENT 
OF EMPLOYEES FROM THE RESERVED CATEGORIES’. 
 

S. 
No. 

Name of the 
Organization 

Details of Appointments made in the reserved 
categories 

The details of the number of 
employees from the reserved 
categories employed at Group-
A posts 

Category Total 
No. of 

employ
ees as 
on date 

2022
-23 

2023
-24 

2024-
25 

2025-26 
Total No. of 

Group-A 
employees 

No. of Group-A 
employee 
belonging to 
reserved 
categories 

1.  Archaeological 
Survey of India 

OBC 1253 7 139 142 13 
148 63 SC 827 8 77 42 5 

ST 296 4 38 20 0 
2.  National 

Archives of 
India 

OBC 52 2 4 2 2 
16 4 SC 37 2 2 0 0 

ST 20 0 0 0 0 
3.  Anthropological 

Survey of India, 
Kolkata, West 
Bengal 

OBC 63 18 8 13 1 

25 11 SC 42 1 0 0 0 
ST 21 1 0 0 0 

4.  Central 
Reference 
Library, 
Kolkata, West 
Bengal 

OBC 12 0 0 0 1 

0 0 
SC 8 0 0 0 0 
ST 3 0 0 0 0 

5.  National 
Gallery of 
Modern Art, 
New Delhi 

OBC 12 0 6 2 0 

13 
 
2 
 

SC 6 0 0 0 0 
ST 1 0 1 0 0 

6.  National 
Library, 
Kolkata, West 
Bengal 

OBC 74 5 8 12 10 

4 2 SC 43 3 5 1 4 
ST 18 2 2 1 2 

7.  National 
Museum, New 
Delhi 

OBC 18 2 1 1 0 
10 5 

 SC 26 1 2 1 1 
ST 6 0 2 0 0 

8.  National 
Research 

OBC 13 0 1 1 3 
3 2 

SC 4 0 0 0 1 



 
 

S. 
No. 

Name of the 
Organization 

Details of Appointments made in the reserved 
categories 

The details of the number of 
employees from the reserved 
categories employed at Group-
A posts 

Category Total 
No. of 

employ
ees as 
on date 

2022
-23 

2023
-24 

2024-
25 

2025-26 
Total No. of 

Group-A 
employees 

No. of Group-A 
employee 
belonging to 
reserved 
categories 

Laboratory for 
conservation of 
Cultural 
Property, 
Lucknow, U.P. 

ST 0 0 0 0 0 

9.  National 
Monument 
Authority 
(NMA), New 
Delhi 

OBC As per the existing Recruitment Rules 
(RRs), the mode of recruitmentin NMA is 
100% deputation.  3 0 

SC 
ST 

10.  Lalit Kala 
Akademi, New 
Delhi 

OBC 10 0 0 0 0 
5  

0 SC 12 0 0 0 0 
ST 1 0 0 0 0 

11.  National 
School of 
Drama, New 
Delhi 

OBC 11 2 3 2 0 

18 8 SC 24 1 2 2 0 
ST 4 0 0 0 0 

12.  Sahitya 
Akademi, New 
Delhi,  

OBC 31 0 1 3 1 
20 11 SC 25 2 2 1 0 

ST 8 1 0 1 0 
13.  Sangeet Natak 

Akademi, New 
Delhi 

OBC 4 0 0 0 0 

10 3 SC 10 1 0 0 0 
ST 0 0 0 0 0 

14.  Delhi Public 
Library, New 
Delhi 

OBC 28 0 0 0 0 
2 0 SC 36 0 0 0 0 

ST 3 0 0 0 0 
15.  Khuda Bakhsh 

Oriental Public 
Library, Patna, 
Bihar 

OBC 5 0 0 0 0 

0 0 SC 0 0 0 0 0 
ST 0 0 0 0 0 

16.  Prime Ministers 
Museum 

OBC 21 1 3 4 0  
21 

 
6 SC 17 0 5 0 0 



 
 

S. 
No. 

Name of the 
Organization 

Details of Appointments made in the reserved 
categories 

The details of the number of 
employees from the reserved 
categories employed at Group-
A posts 

Category Total 
No. of 

employ
ees as 
on date 

2022
-23 

2023
-24 

2024-
25 

2025-26 
Total No. of 

Group-A 
employees 

No. of Group-A 
employee 
belonging to 
reserved 
categories 

&Library, New 
Delhi  

ST 7 0 4 0 0  
 
 

17.  Raja 
Rammohun 
Roy Library 
Foundation, 
Kolkata, West 
Bengal 

OBC 1 0 0 0 0 

1 0 
SC 1 0 0 0 0 
ST 0 0 0 0 0 

18.  Rampur Raza 
Library, 
Rampur, U.P. 

OBC 4 0 0 0 0 

0  
0 

SC 2 0 0 0 0 
ST 0 0 0 0 0 

19.  Central 
Institute of 
Buddhist 
Studies, Leh, 
Ladakh 

OBC 0 0 0 0 0 

21 17 
SC 1 0 0 0 0 
ST 119 0 0 0 0 

20.  Central 
Institute of 
Himalayan 
Culture 
Studies, 
Arunachal 
Pradesh 

OBC 2 0 0 0 0 

11 3 

SC 1 0 0 0 0 

ST 0 0 0 0 0 

21.  Central 
Institute of 
Higher Tibetan 
Studies, 
Varanasi, U.P. 

OBC 33 0 0 0 1 

40 6 
SC 4 0 0 0 0 
ST 8 0 0 0 1 



 
 

S. 
No. 

Name of the 
Organization 

Details of Appointments made in the reserved 
categories 

The details of the number of 
employees from the reserved 
categories employed at Group-
A posts 

Category Total 
No. of 

employ
ees as 
on date 

2022
-23 

2023
-24 

2024-
25 

2025-26 
Total No. of 

Group-A 
employees 

No. of Group-A 
employee 
belonging to 
reserved 
categories 

22.  Nava Nalanda 
Mahavihara, 
Nalanda, Bihar 

OBC 8 0 0 0 0 
27 5 SC 3 0 0 0 0 

ST 1 0 0 0 0 
23.  Allahabad 

Museum, 
Prayagraj, U.P. 

OBC 8 0 0 0 0 
1 0 

 SC 6 0 0 0 0 
ST 1 0 0 0 0 

24.  Indian 
Museum, 
Kolkata, West 
Bengal 

OBC 1 0 0 0 0 

 
1 0 

SC 11 0 0 1 0 

ST 1 0 0 0 0 

25.  Indira Gandhi 
Rastriya Manav 
Sangrahalaya, 
Bhopal, M.P. 

OBC 16 0 0 4 0 
 
1 

 
0 
 

SC 20 0 0 2 0 
ST 7 0 0 0 0 

26.  National 
Council of 
Science 
Museum, 
Kolkata, West 
Bengal 

OBC 199 16 8 4 1 

77 31 

SC 130 6 5 2 1 
ST 38 0 0 1 0 

27.  Indian Institute 
of Heritage, 
Noida, U.P. 

OBC 0 0 0 0 0 
5 0 SC 0 0 0 0 0 

ST 0 0 0 0 0 
28.  Salar Jung 

Museum, 
Hyderabad, 
Telangana  

OBC 12 0 3 0 0 

4 3 
SC 15 2 0 1 0 
ST 8 0 0 0 0 

29.  Victoria 
Memorial Hall, 
Kolkata, West 
Bengal 

OBC 9 0 0 0 0 
 
0 0 SC 17 0 0 0 0 

ST 3 0 0 0 0 

30.  Centre for 
Culture 
Resources and 
Training, New 
Delhi 

OBC 8 0 3 0 0 

7 1 SC 7 2 0 1 0 
ST 2 0 0 0 0 

31.  Gandhi Smriti 
and Darshan 
Samiti, New 
Delhi 

OBC 1 0 0 0 0 

3  
0 

SC 1 0 0 0 0 
ST 0 0 0 0 0 

32.  Indira Gandhi OBC 4 0 0 1 0 37 3 



 
 

S. 
No. 

Name of the 
Organization 

Details of Appointments made in the reserved 
categories 

The details of the number of 
employees from the reserved 
categories employed at Group-
A posts 

Category Total 
No. of 

employ
ees as 
on date 

2022
-23 

2023
-24 

2024-
25 

2025-26 
Total No. of 

Group-A 
employees 

No. of Group-A 
employee 
belonging to 
reserved 
categories 

National Centre 
for Arts, New 
Delhi 

SC 28 0 0 1 0 
ST 3 0 0 0 0 

33.  Kalakshetra 
Foundation, 
Chennai, T.N 

OBC 37 2 0 1 0 

 
4 0 

SC 11 0 0 0 0 
ST 2 0 0 0 0 

34.  Maulana Abdul 
Kalam Azad 
Institute of 
Asian Studies, 
Kolkata, West 
Bengal 

OBC 0 0 0 0 0 

 
1 

 
0 

SC 2 0 0 0 0 

ST 0 0 0 0 0 

35.  National 
Culture Fund 
(NCF), New 
Delhi  

OBC There is no regular sanctioned post in NCF. 
There are 09 staff working in NCF on 
Contract/Outsource basis. DS/Director in 
the Ministry of Culture functions as Member 
Secretary, NCF. 

0 0 

SC 
ST 

36.  Asiatic Society, 
Kolkata, West 
Bengal 

OBC 11 1 0 0 0 
 
4 1 SC 8 1 1 0 0 

ST 1 0 0 0 0 

37.  North Central 
Zone Cultural 
Centre, 
Prayagraj, U.P 

OBC 1 0 0 0 0 

1 1 SC 1 0 0 0 0 
ST 0 0 0 0 0 

38.  North East 
Zone Cultural 
Centre, 
Dimapur, 
Nagaland 

OBC 1 0 0 0 0 

8 8 
SC 2 0 0 0 0 
ST 26 0 0 0 0 

39.  North Zone 
Culture Centre, 
Patiala, Punjab 

OBC 6 0 0 0 0 
 
1 0 SC 2 0 0 0 0 

ST 0 0 0 0 0 



 
 

S. 
No. 

Name of the 
Organization 

Details of Appointments made in the reserved 
categories 

The details of the number of 
employees from the reserved 
categories employed at Group-
A posts 

Category Total 
No. of 

employ
ees as 
on date 

2022
-23 

2023
-24 

2024-
25 

2025-26 
Total No. of 

Group-A 
employees 

No. of Group-A 
employee 
belonging to 
reserved 
categories 

40.  South Central 
Zone Cultural 
Centre, 
Nagpur, 
Maharashtra 

OBC 4 0 0 0 0 

2 0 
SC 1 0 0 0 0 
ST 0 0 0 0 0 

41.  South Zone 
Cultural 
Centre, 
Thanjavur, T.N 

OBC 7 1 0 0 0 

 
1 0 

SC 4 0 0 0 0 
ST 0 0 0 0 0 

42.  West Zone 
Cultural 
Central, 
Udaipur, 
Rajasthan 

OBC 7 0 0 0 0 

0 0 

SC 3 0 0 0 0 
ST 2 0 0 0 0 

43.  Eastern Zone 
Cultural 
Centre, 
Kolkata, West 
Bengal 

OBC 1 0 0 0 0 

2  
1 

SC 4 0 0 0 0 
ST 0 0 0 0 0 

Grand Total 4000 95 336 271 48 558 197 
 

 

****** 

 



 

 

भारत सरकार 
सèं कृित मंğालय 

 
लोक सभा 

तारांǑकत Ĥæ न संÉया *16 
उ× तर देने कȧ तारȣख 21.07.2025 

 
आरǔ¢त वगɟ के कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ िनयुǒƠ  

  

*16.  Įी देवेश शाÈ य : 
 

Èया संèकृित मğंी यह बताने कȧ कृपा करɅगे Ǒक : 
 

(क)  È या अÛ य ǒपछड़े वगɟ (ओबीसी), अनुसूिचत जाितयɉ (एससी) और अनुसूिचत जनजाितयɉ 
(एसटȣ) कȧ Įǔेणयɉ के कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ िनयुǒƠ मंğालय के अतंग[त ǒविभÛ न िनकायɉ जैस े
Ǒक संबƨ काया[लयɉ, अधीनè थ काया[लयɉ, मानद ǒवæ वǒवƭालयɉ, केÛ ġȣय सèं थानɉ, è वाय× त 
िनकायɉ, सĒंहालयɉ, ¢ेğीय सांè कृितक केÛ ġɉ, पèु तकालयɉ आǑद मɅ कȧ जाती है;    

(ख)  यǑद हां, तो ǒवगत तीन वषɟ और वत[मान वष[ के दौरान त× सबंंधी वष[-वार, Įणेी-वार और 
सèं था-वार Þ यौरा È या है;  

(ग)  सèं थान-वार उÈ त Įǔेणयɉ के ऐस े Ǒकतने कम[चारȣ हɇ ǔजÛ हɅ िनदेशक, ĤाÚ यापक, 

महाĤबंधक, उप-िनदेशक आǑद जैसे समूह-क/वǐरç ठ पदɉ पर िनयोǔजत Ǒकया गया है; 

और  

(घ)  सरकार Ʈारा उÈ त Įǔेणयɉ के कम[चाǐरयɉ के Ĥिशê ण, पदोÛ नित और Ĥितिनिध× व के 
अवसरɉ मɅ वǒृƨ करने के िलए Ǒकए गए उपायɉ का Þ यौरा È या है? 

 

उƣर 
 

संèकृित एवं पय[टन मंğी 
(गजेÛ ġ िसंह शेखावत) 

  
(क) से (घ): ǒववरण सभा पटल पर रख Ǒदया गया है।  



 

 

'आरǔ¢त वगɟ के कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ िनयुǒƠ' के संबंध मɅ Ǒदनांक 21 जुलाई, 2025 को माननीय 
संसद सदè य Įी देवेश शाÈ य Ʈारा पूछे गए लोक सभा तारांǑकत Ĥæ न संÉ या *16 के भाग (क) 
से (घ) के उ× तर मɅ उǔãलǔखत ǒववरण 
 
(क) से (घ): जी, हाँ। भारत सरकार आरǔ¢त Įǔेणयɉ के कम[चाǐरयɉ सǑहत, कम[चाǐरयɉ के 

Ĥितिनिध×व, पदोÛनित और Ĥिश¢ण के संबंध मɅ समय-समय पर िनदȶश जारȣ करती है। 
भारत सरकार कȧ आर¢ण नीित के अनुसार, सेवाओं मɅ आर¢ण समूह 'क' पदɉ के 
िनàनतम èतर तक लागू होता है। समूह 'क' पदɉ से समूह 'क' पदɉ पर पदोÛनित के 
िलए आर¢ण लागू नहȣं है। मğंालय के िनयंğणाधीन ǒविभÛन िनकायɉ मɅ ǒवगत तीन 
वषɟ और वत[मान वष[ के दौरान कȧ गई िनयुǒƠयɉ का वष[-वार, Įणेी-वार और संèथा-वार 
ǒववरण तथा समूह-'क'/वǐरƵ पदɉ पर काय[रत अÛ य ǒपछड़े वग[ (ओबीसी), अनुसूिचत 
जाित (एससी), अनुसूिचत जनजाित (एसटȣ) Įǔेणयɉ के कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ संÉया का 
सèंथा-वार ǒववरण  अनुलÊ नक-I  पर Ǒदया गया है। 

***** 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
अनलुÊ नक-I 

'आरǔ¢त वगɟ के कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ िनयुǒƠ' के सबंंध मɅ Ǒदनाकं 21 जुलाई, 2025 को पूछे गए लोक सभा 
तारांǑकत Ĥæ न संÉ या 16  के भाग (क) (से (घ) के उ× तर मɅ उǔãलǔखत अनुलÊ नक 

 
Đ. 
सं.  

संगठन का नाम आरǔ¢त Įेǔणयɉ मɅ कȧ गई िनयुǒƠयɉ का ǒववरण समूह-'क' पदɉ पर काय[रत आरǔ¢त 
Įǔेणयɉ के कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ संÉया का 
ǒववरण 

वग[ आज कȧ 
तारȣख मɅ 
कम[चाǐरयɉ 
कȧ कुल सं. 

202
2-
23 

202
3-24 

2024
-25 

2025-
26 समूह-'क' 

कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ 
कुल संÉया 

आरǔ¢त Įेǔणयɉ से 
संबंिधत समूह-'क' 
कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ 
संÉया 

1.  भारतीय 
पुरात×व सवȶ¢ण 

अÛय 
ǒपछड़ा वग[ 
(ओबीसी) 

1253 7 139 142 13 

148 63 
अनुसूिचत 
जाित 

(एससी)  

827 8 77 42 5 

अनुसूिचत 
जनजाित 
(एसटȣ)  

296 4 38 20 0 

2.  राƶीय 
अिभलेखागार 

ओबीसी 52 2 4 2 2 
16 4 एससी 37 2 2 0 0 

एसटȣ 20 0 0 0 0 
3.  भारतीय 

मानवǒव£ान 
सवȶ¢ण, 
कोलकाता, 
पǔƱम बंगाल 

ओबीसी 63 18 8 13 1 

25 11 
एससी 42 1 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 21 1 0 0 0 

4.  कɅ ġȣय संदभ[ 
पुèतकालय, 
कोलकाता, 
पǔƱम बंगाल 

ओबीसी 12 0 0 0 1 

0 0 एससी 8 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 3 0 0 0 0 

5.  राƶीय आधुिनक 
कला सĒंहालय, 
नई Ǒदãली 

ओबीसी 12 0 6 2 0 
13 

 
2 
 

एससी 6 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 1 0 1 0 0 

6.  राƶीय 
पुèतकालय, 

ओबीसी 74 5 8 12 10 4 2 एससी 43 3 5 1 4 



 

 

Đ. 
सं.  

संगठन का नाम आरǔ¢त Įेǔणयɉ मɅ कȧ गई िनयुǒƠयɉ का ǒववरण समूह-'क' पदɉ पर काय[रत आरǔ¢त 
Įǔेणयɉ के कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ संÉया का 
ǒववरण 

वग[ आज कȧ 
तारȣख मɅ 
कम[चाǐरयɉ 
कȧ कुल सं. 

202
2-
23 

202
3-24 

2024
-25 

2025-
26 समूह-'क' 

कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ 
कुल संÉया 

आरǔ¢त Įेǔणयɉ से 
संबंिधत समूह-'क' 
कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ 
संÉया 

कोलकाता, 
पǔƱम बंगाल 

एसटȣ 18 2 2 1 2 

7.  राƶीय 
सĒंहालय, नई 
Ǒदãली 

ओबीसी 18 2 1 1 0 
10 5 

 एससी 26 1 2 1 1 
एसटȣ 6 0 2 0 0 

8.  राç Ěȣय 
सांèकृितक 
संपदा संर¢ण 
अनुसंधानशाला, 
लखनऊ, उƣर 
Ĥदेश 

ओबीसी 13 0 1 1 3 

3 2 

एससी 4 0 0 0 1 
एसटȣ 0 0 0 0 0 

9.  राƶीय सèंमारक 
Ĥािधकरण 
(एनएमए), नई 
Ǒदãली 

ओबीसी मौजदूा भतȸ िनयमɉ (आरआर) के अनुसार, 
एनएमए मɅ भतȸ का तरȣका 100% ĤितिनयुǒƠ 
है। 3 0 एससी 

एसटȣ 

10.  लिलत कला 
अकादमी, नई 
Ǒदãली 

ओबीसी 10 0 0 0 0 
5  

0 एससी 12 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 1 0 0 0 0 

11.  राƶीय नाÒय 
ǒवƭालय, नई 
Ǒदãली 

ओबीसी 11 2 3 2 0 
18 8 एससी 24 1 2 2 0 

एसटȣ 4 0 0 0 0 
12.  साǑह×य 

अकादमी, नई 
Ǒदãली, 

ओबीसी 31 0 1 3 1 
20 11 एससी 25 2 2 1 0 

एसटȣ 8 1 0 1 0 
13.  संगीत नाटक 

अकादमी, नई 
Ǒदãली 

ओबीसी 4 0 0 0 0 
10 3 एससी 10 1 0 0 0 

एसटȣ 0 0 0 0 0 

14.  Ǒदãली पǔÞलक 
लाइĦेरȣ, नई 
Ǒदãली 

ओबीसी 28 0 0 0 0 
2 0 एससी 36 0 0 0 0 

एसटȣ 3 0 0 0 0 
15.  खुदा बÉश ओबीसी 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 



 

 

Đ. 
सं.  

संगठन का नाम आरǔ¢त Įेǔणयɉ मɅ कȧ गई िनयुǒƠयɉ का ǒववरण समूह-'क' पदɉ पर काय[रत आरǔ¢त 
Įǔेणयɉ के कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ संÉया का 
ǒववरण 

वग[ आज कȧ 
तारȣख मɅ 
कम[चाǐरयɉ 
कȧ कुल सं. 

202
2-
23 

202
3-24 

2024
-25 

2025-
26 समूह-'क' 

कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ 
कुल संÉया 

आरǔ¢त Įेǔणयɉ से 
संबंिधत समूह-'क' 
कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ 
संÉया 

ओǐरएंटल 
पǔÞलक लाइĦेरȣ, 
पटना, ǒबहार 

एससी 0 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 0 0 0 0 0 

16.  Ĥधानमंğी 
सĒंहालय एवं 
पुèतकालय, नई 
Ǒदãली  

ओबीसी 21 1 3 4 0 

21 

 
6 
 
 

एससी 17 0 5 0 0 
एसटȣ 7 0 4 0 0 

17.  राजा राममोहन 
राय पèु तकालय 
Ĥितç ठान, 
कोलकाता, 
पǔƱम बंगाल 

ओबीसी 1 0 0 0 0 

1 0 
एससी 1 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 0 0 0 0 0 

18.  रामपरु रज़ा 
पुè तकालय, 
रामपरु, उƣर 
Ĥदेश 

ओबीसी 4 0 0 0 0 

0  
0 

एससी 2 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 0 0 0 0 0 

19.  कɅ ġȣय बौƨ 
अÚययन 
सèंथान, लेह, 
लƧाख 

ओबीसी 0 0 0 0 0 

21 17 
एससी 1 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 119 0 0 0 0 

20.  कɅ ġȣय Ǒहमालयी 
सèंकृित 
अÚययन 
सèंथान, 
अǽणाचल Ĥदेश 

ओबीसी 2 0 0 0 0 

11 3 
एससी 1 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 0 0 0 0 0 

21.  कɅ ġȣय उÍच 
ितÞबती 
अÚययन 
सèंथान, 
वाराणसी, उƣर 

ओबीसी 33 0 0 0 1 

40 6 
एससी 4 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 8 0 0 0 1 



 

 

Đ. 
सं.  

संगठन का नाम आरǔ¢त Įेǔणयɉ मɅ कȧ गई िनयुǒƠयɉ का ǒववरण समूह-'क' पदɉ पर काय[रत आरǔ¢त 
Įǔेणयɉ के कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ संÉया का 
ǒववरण 

वग[ आज कȧ 
तारȣख मɅ 
कम[चाǐरयɉ 
कȧ कुल सं. 

202
2-
23 

202
3-24 

2024
-25 

2025-
26 समूह-'क' 

कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ 
कुल संÉया 

आरǔ¢त Įेǔणयɉ से 
संबंिधत समूह-'क' 
कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ 
संÉया 

Ĥदेश 
22.  नव नालÛदा 

महाǒवहार, 
नालÛदा, ǒबहार 

ओबीसी 8 0 0 0 0 
27 5 एससी 3 0 0 0 0 

एसटȣ 1 0 0 0 0 
23.  इलाहबाद 

सĒंहालय, 
Ĥयागराज, 
उ× तर Ĥदेश  

ओबीसी 8 0 0 0 0 

1 0 
 

एससी 6 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 1 0 0 0 0 

24.  भारतीय 
सĒंहालय, 
कोलकाता, 
पǔƱम बंगाल 

ओबीसी 1 0 0 0 0 

 
1 0 

एससी 11 0 0 1 0 
एसटȣ 1 0 0 0 0 

25.  इंǑदरा गांधी 
राƶीय मानव 
सĒंहालय, 
भोपाल, मÚ य 
Ĥदेश  

ओबीसी 16 0 0 4 0 

 
1 

 
0 
 

एससी 20 0 0 2 0 
एसटȣ 7 0 0 0 0 

26.  राƶीय ǒव£ान 
सĒंहालय 
पǐरषद, 
कोलकाता, 
पǔƱम बंगाल 

ओबीसी 199 16 8 4 1 

77 31 
एससी 130 6 5 2 1 
एसटȣ 38 0 0 1 0 

27.  भारतीय 
ǒवरासत 
सèंथान, नोएडा, 
उƣर Ĥदेश 

ओबीसी 0 0 0 0 0 

5 0 एससी 0 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 0 0 0 0 0 

28.  सालार जंग 
सĒंहालय, 
हैदराबाद, 
तेलंगाना 

ओबीसी 12 0 3 0 0 

4 3 
एससी 15 2 0 1 0 
एसटȣ 8 0 0 0 0 

29.  ǒवÈटोǐरया ओबीसी 9 0 0 0 0  0 



 

 

Đ. 
सं.  

संगठन का नाम आरǔ¢त Įेǔणयɉ मɅ कȧ गई िनयुǒƠयɉ का ǒववरण समूह-'क' पदɉ पर काय[रत आरǔ¢त 
Įǔेणयɉ के कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ संÉया का 
ǒववरण 

वग[ आज कȧ 
तारȣख मɅ 
कम[चाǐरयɉ 
कȧ कुल सं. 

202
2-
23 

202
3-24 

2024
-25 

2025-
26 समूह-'क' 

कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ 
कुल संÉया 

आरǔ¢त Įेǔणयɉ से 
संबंिधत समूह-'क' 
कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ 
संÉया 

मेमोǐरयल हॉल, 
कोलकाता, 
पǔƱम बंगाल 

एससी 17 0 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 3 0 0 0 0 

30.  सांè कृितक İोत 
एव ं Ĥिश¢ण 
कɅ ġ, नई Ǒदãली 

ओबीसी 8 0 3 0 0 
7 1 एससी 7 2 0 1 0 

एसटȣ 2 0 0 0 0 
31.  गांधी èमिृत एवं 

दश[न सिमित, 
नई Ǒदãली 

ओबीसी 1 0 0 0 0 
3  

0 
एससी 1 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 0 0 0 0 0 

32.  इंǑदरा गांधी 
राƶीय कला 
कɅ ġ, नई Ǒदãली 

ओबीसी 4 0 0 1 0 
37 3 एससी 28 0 0 1 0 

एसटȣ 3 0 0 0 0 
33.  कला¢ेğ 

Ĥितç ठान, 
चेÛनई, 
तिमलनाडु  

ओबीसी 37 2 0 1 0 
 
4 0 

एससी 11 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 2 0 0 0 0 

34.  मौलाना अबलु 
कलाम आज़ाद 
एिशयाई 
अÚययन 
सèंथान, 
कोलकाता, 
पǔƱम बंगाल 

ओबीसी 0 0 0 0 0 

 
1 

 
0 

एससी 2 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 0 0 0 0 0 

35.  राƶीय सèंकृित 
िनिध 
(एनसीएफ), नई 
Ǒदãली 

ओबीसी एनसीएफ मɅ कोई िनयिमत èवीकृत पद नहȣं है। 
एनसीएफ मɅ संǒवदा/आउटसोस[ आधार पर 9 
कम[चारȣ काय[रत हɇ। सèंकृित मğंालय मɅ उप 
सिचव/िनदेशक एनसीएफ के सदèय सिचव के 
Ǿप मɅ काय[ करते हɇ। 

0 0 
एससी 
एसटȣ 

36.  एिशयाǑटक 
सोसाइटȣ, 

ओबीसी 11 1 0 0 0  
4 1 एससी 8 1 1 0 0 



 

 

Đ. 
सं.  

संगठन का नाम आरǔ¢त Įेǔणयɉ मɅ कȧ गई िनयुǒƠयɉ का ǒववरण समूह-'क' पदɉ पर काय[रत आरǔ¢त 
Įǔेणयɉ के कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ संÉया का 
ǒववरण 

वग[ आज कȧ 
तारȣख मɅ 
कम[चाǐरयɉ 
कȧ कुल सं. 

202
2-
23 

202
3-24 

2024
-25 

2025-
26 समूह-'क' 

कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ 
कुल संÉया 

आरǔ¢त Įेǔणयɉ से 
संबंिधत समूह-'क' 
कम[चाǐरयɉ कȧ 
संÉया 

कोलकाता, 
पǔƱम बंगाल 

एसटȣ 1 0 0 0 0 

37.  उƣर मÚय ¢ेğ 
सांèकृितक कɅ ġ, 
Ĥयागराज, उƣर 
Ĥदेश 

ओबीसी 1 0 0 0 0 

1 1 एससी 1 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 0 0 0 0 0 

38.  उƣर पूव[ ¢ेğ 
सांèकृितक कɅ ġ, 
दȣमापुर, 
नागालɇड 

ओबीसी 1 0 0 0 0 

8 8 एससी 2 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 26 0 0 0 0 

39.  उƣर ¢ेğ 
सèंकृितक कɅ ġ, 
पǑटयाला, पंजाब 

ओबीसी 6 0 0 0 0 
 
1 0 एससी 2 0 0 0 0 

एसटȣ 0 0 0 0 0 

40.  दǔ¢ण मÚय 
¢ेğ सांèकृितक 
कɅ ġ, नागपुर, 
महाराƶ 

ओबीसी 4 0 0 0 0 

2 0 एससी 1 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 0 0 0 0 0 

41.  दǔ¢ण ¢ेğ 
सांèकृितक कɅ ġ, 
तंजावुर, 
तिमलनाडु 

ओबीसी 7 1 0 0 0 
 
1 0 

एससी 4 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 0 0 0 0 0 

42.  पǔƱम ¢ेğ 
सांèकृितक कɅ ġ, 
उदयपुर, 
राजèथान 

ओबीसी 7 0 0 0 0 

0 0 
एससी 3 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 2 0 0 0 0 

43.  पूवȸ ¢ेğीय 
सांèकृितक कɅ ġ, 
कोलकाता, 
पǔƱम बंगाल 

ओबीसी 1 0 0 0 0 

2  
1 

एससी 4 0 0 0 0 
एसटȣ 0 0 0 0 0 

कुल योग 4000 95 336 271 48 558 197 
****** 


